

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: C.C.No.1589 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3	07.07.2026	<u>JS,J</u> Sri Ramarao Kochiri, learned counsel for the 1st respondent, submits that the 1st respondent has cleared the bill amount of Rs.23,90,384/- on 06.07.2026 vide CFMS BILL ID No.2026-7940439. Learned counsel for the petitioner requested time to get instructions from the petitioner. At his request, list the matter on 10.07.2026 under the caption "for compliance". Office to delete the matter from the caption "for appearance". _____ JS,J cbs	

--	--	--	--